
CROP - PANORAMA 2017   

 
Filtter: active population 

 

Q13. We hear more and more about the impacts that technological innovations related to work robotization and artificial intelligence may have on the work environment. 
Personally, do you think that such changes will...? 

  

Gender AGE Income Language Education Ethnicity 

 

Total Men Female 

18-
24 

25 - 
34 

35 - 
44 

45 - 
54 

55 - 
64 65 + 

- 
25M 

25-
40M 

40-
60M 60M+ French English H.S. Coll. Uni. Brit. French Other 

Population: 17079 9248 7831 1372 4189 3828 4121 3024 545 910 2425 2851 9245 3411 13082 4805 7414 4860 5152 2949 8978 

Sample: 668 341 327 36 119 165 198 126 24 32 84 113 379 158 495 131 278 259 213 132 323 

Offer you more opportunities for 
professional training and 
advancement 

45% 49% 40% 57% 49% 58% 38% 27% 39% 47% 35% 26% 56% 47% 45% 30% 51% 51% 40% 50% 46% 

Or represent a real threat to your 
professional future or your work in 
general 

26% 25% 27% 18% 21% 20% 31% 34% 33% 15% 30% 34% 24% 22% 28% 34% 23% 21% 25% 23% 27% 

I don't know 29% 26% 33% 25% 29% 21% 32% 38% 28% 37% 35% 40% 21% 31% 28% 36% 26% 28% 35% 27% 27% 

 
Filtter: active population 

 

Q13. We hear more and more about the impacts that technological innovations related to work robotization and artificial intelligence may have on the work environment. 
Personally, do you think that such changes will...? 

  

Born in 
Canada 

Household with 
children Occupation Community Size* Regions 

 
Total Yes No 12 - 

13 - 
17 None 

PROF 
ADM TECH 

OFF. 
SALE 
SERV 

MAN. 
WORK A B C D ATL. QC. ONT. 

MAN. 
SASK 

AL-
BERTA B.C. 

CAN. 
LESS 
QUE 

Population: 17079 13348 3731 2062 1618 13643 4569 2550 3526 3742 7645 4790 1682 2962 1190 3881 6858 983 1800 2367 13198 

Sample: 668 543 125 85 77 523 205 104 140 120 313 184 62 109 61 188 183 61 82 93 480 

Offer you more 
opportunities for 
professional training and 
advancement 

45% 42% 54% 59% 37% 44% 59% 57% 36% 38% 48% 45% 37% 41% 38% 46% 49% 38% 34% 46% 45% 

Or represent a real threat to 
your professional future or 
your work in general 

26% 27% 21% 18% 21% 27% 18% 19% 32% 35% 24% 24% 35% 29% 28% 24% 26% 23% 30% 25% 26% 

I don't know 29% 31% 25% 23% 41% 29% 23% 24% 32% 27% 28% 32% 28% 30% 33% 30% 25% 39% 36% 29% 29% 

 

 

 

 
* Community size: (A) 1,000,000+ inhabitants – (B) 100,000-99,999 inhabitants – (C) 10,000-99,999 inhabitants – (D) Less than 10,000 inhabitants 


