## **CROP - PANORAMA 2017**

Filtter: active population

Q13. We hear more and more about the impacts that technological innovations related to work robotization and artificial intelligence may have on the work environment.  Personally, do you think that such changes will?															ment.							
	Gender AGE										Inc	ome		Lanç	guage	Е	ducatio	on	Ethnicity			
	Total	Men	Female	18- 24	25 - 34	35 - 44	45 - 54	55 - 64	65 +	- 25M	25- 40M	40- 60M	60M+	French	English	H.S.	Coll.	Uni.	Brit.	French	Other	
Population:	17079	9248	7831	1372	4189	3828	4121	3024	545	910	2425	2851	9245	3411	13082	4805	7414	4860	5152	2949	8978	
Sample:	668	341	327	36	119	165	198	126	24	32	84	113	379	158	495	131	278	259	213	132	323	
Offer you more opportunities for professional training and advancement	45%	49%	40%	57%	49%	58%	38%	27%	39%	47%	35%	26%	56%	47%	45%	30%	51%	51%	40%	50%	46%	
Or represent a real threat to your professional future or your work in general	26%	25%	27%	18%	21%	20%	31%	34%	33%	15%	30%	34%	24%	22%	28%	34%	23%	21%	25%	23%	27%	
I don't know	29%	26%	33%	25%	29%	21%	32%	38%	28%	37%	35%	40%	21%	31%	28%	36%	26%	28%	35%	27%	27%	

Filtter: active population

Q13. We hear more and more	e about	the imp	oacts 1	that te						ork robo			d artif	icial ir	ntellig	ence ı	may ha	ave on 1	the work	envir	onment.	
	Born in Canada			Household with children			Occupation				Community Size*						Regions					
	Total	Yes	No	12 -	13 - 17	None	PROF ADM	TECH	OFF. SALE SERV	MAN. WORK	Α	В	С	D	ATL.	QC.	ONT.	MAN. SASK	AL- BERTA	B.C.	CAN. LESS QUE	
Population:	17079	13348	3731	2062	1618	13643	4569	2550	3526	3742	7645	4790	1682	2962	1190	3881	6858	983	1800	2367	13198	
Sample:	668	543	125	85	77	523	205	104	140	120	313	184	62	109	61	188	183	61	82	93	480	
Offer you more opportunities for professional training and advancement	45%	42%	54%	59%	37%	44%	59%	57%	36%	38%	48%	45%	37%	41%	38%	46%	49%	38%	34%	46%	45%	
Or represent a real threat to your professional future or your work in general	26%	27%	21%	18%	21%	27%	18%	19%	32%	35%	24%	24%	35%	29%	28%	24%	26%	23%	30%	25%	26%	
I don't know	29%	31%	25%	23%	41%	29%	23%	24%	32%	27%	28%	32%	28%	30%	33%	30%	25%	39%	36%	29%	29%	

<sup>\*</sup> Community size: (A) 1,000,000+ inhabitants – (B) 100,000-99,999 inhabitants – (C) 10,000-99,999 inhabitants – (D) Less than 10,000 inhabitants